
RESOLUTION 14.33

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE 2015 FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the City of Platteville charges certain fees for certain services to ensure
that residents and customers whom do not use such services are not charged for their
provision; and

V/HEREAS, updating the fees for certain services on an annual basis helps to ensure
that the City recovers corresponding costs associated with the expenses of providing
certain services; and

NO'W, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of
Platteville has hereby reviewed, amended, and approved the attached 2015 Fee
Schedule,

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL on the 22"d day of December,2}l4.

ATTEST:

Eileen Nickels, Council President



CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

2015 FEE SCHEDULE

Adopred 12/22/74



Department and ltem Description
ADMI NISTRATION DEPARTM E NT

Ordinance Notes
RerËrence

-.- 
_- 

Ã¡lfll_d?1q_-nsjs!ãbtis¡mlntl- Annuàt - -'--_ $'ãþõ0¡õ- --i-- " --*-¡
applicable io each

- - Fanhlãdutt-boc
having a hall or auditorium

q(g Lic,eryg (One time licelse) 
| _ Each___*_

havins adutt booth - -ffi:i- 
L r1ïäiJ:iÍÅ"' ::-

vins a hàitt_or yditolum _ -nltqgl _ _ _ $s1¡o qqn r.

pio:RrioñõiFees] -:: ï"f -?nq 
a1¡uql le-e- 

- 
- -,9!qtvlqs 

tgl¡nitif¡ronrication

- - ,Ièmpgl picñici'atass e òi ctãsã'È" j per Event _- 
$10 00- !q e6-- 

eer statute -*.., _ _ r_ejilpoJary (rlg!lc) _urass q ,orutass õ _ _]-,gI_t\çI!_ $10.00 ,Lqg!q!q1g_
_ _ __Jtoyf"'oryl 3e1u¡f_ _qq!qy!__ ___ _Stqqo ___j.q1q(Lþr stature

trtew L-iquor License Pùb!rc¡r¡lg¡ lee- -eacn 
$Z-S.OO

$150.00

l_1:?-0_þ)_ i_ __ _
maximum iee provid;tov state

_,___up9r?l9l_! ll_c91s_e¡_(_aj!!!q-gJs) _ __1v¡e' _'- $20.00 36.02

Þrovisiõñ operã¡öiGTicense (addtl o-oiáyaii---: 
¿ --r--' I --ö;ó¡o- s6'tll1) ês needed ro€uowiú counctr

action
- Transfer of Retail License to Rnoiher ÞremËe tov Sarne owneO I As needed - El s¡o - ----- --

Licenses fì'-hapter 6
Doo Licensel '.. --------]- '- :

$12.00
$15.00

6.0e(b)

Each

_ 
. 

-Operator;s Lideñses (Bartendeié) - - 2year Jso.oo 36.ö7-

$5.00

Cigarette/Tobaccoi July'l- :30 ] $100.00 31.24 lstatutes



2015 Fees _ 9lgin"L"" 
1

Notes
Reference

31.25(c )

$35.00

RES 1 1-17

ereþàyment mai oe
required if more than g5

$25.00

RES 1'1-17



Department and ltem Description

Building Inspection
._o,g¡gt!.o¡1un!t_, __ z{s le91 NotesOrdinance

Räiäiã"ã-
one &Two ¡am1lY *"'.1"lott 

ÑewÞiinc¡par Buirdings a a¿¿¡t¡ons
Chapter 23

Per Application

a uiiàrñs permii Rèi ssua.a ¡ÏålHi:¿iålil
Þiumning Permii

HVAC Þúmir- - 
Èrectriðál Þermii

Pian Review
New Home Permit Seal

..

: - --(st*s",, ðñ-é.*ffi:ïîîfl.rioî11#i
Accessory Structures & Site lmprovements

Per Application i $30

23.02
per Jq. tt. golz - 

m¡n¡mum $21

23.02
(driveways, decks, fences, retaining walls, etc. Per Application

Projects $5,000 and less $25
Projects over $5,000 and under $10,000 $50

Projects over $10,000

lnterior & Exterior Building Remodeling

$1 00

Per Application 23.02
Projects $5,000 and less $25

Projects over $5,000 and under $10,000 $50
Proiects over $10,000 $1 00

Commercial & Multi-Family Projects Per Application Chapter 23
Building Permits

Electrical Permits

Plumbing Permits

Heating/Ventilating/Air Conditioning Permits

$3.50 per $1,000 of 23.02 minimum $25
value

$10 per $1,000 of 23.04 minimum $25
value

$10 per $1,000 of 23.03 minimum $25
value

$10 per $1000 of 23.05 m¡Á¡mum Szt
value

Chapter 23
23-O7

$50
sioo
$200

23.11

$1 00

$250

23.06

$50





. Department and ltem Description . cyElgryU!!! 1 2015 Fees ordinance Notes
,i_Ii,, ' " Buildihg lnspêctioh *-"-=-="--=-=]-Ã;i#Ï"ål-tttt='---- - -

RENTAL LICENSE FEE IF UNIT PASSES AFTER 2INSPECTIONS

Glass A & A1 Units (3 year license) Resulting Fee per Unit Type
Housing Tvpe License Fee Eff. 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR _:
One UniuRooming House $95 /unit + $5 /steeping room* $9S $100 $105 $1 10 $1 15
Unitina2unitBuildins$90/unit+$5/sleepingroom$90$95$1oo$105$110
Unit in a 3 to 4 unit Building $85 /unit + gS /steeping room $SS $90 $9S $100 $10S
Unit in a 5+ unit Building 980 /unit + $S /steeping room $80 $8b $90 $9S $100
Class B Unit (1 year license)

Housing Type License Fee Eff. 1BR 2BR 3BR 4BR

Qne Unit/Rooming House $7S /unit + $5 /steeping room* $75 $e0 $8S $90 $9S
Unit in a 2 unit BuildinS $70 /unit + g5 /sleeping room $70 $75 $80 $85 $90
Unit in a 3 to 4 unit Building 965 /unit + g5 /steeping room $65 $70 $7S $S0 $8S
Unit in a 5+ unit Building $60 /unit + $5 /sleeping room $60 $65 $70 $7s $80

*Rooming houses with more than 4 bedrooms would be charged $5 per additional bedroom. -]
ADDITIONAL FEES*- - 

I

Re-inspection Fee (if more than 2 inspections required) g45 per unit. -l
Late Fee $2s 

I

Failure to Allow lnspection First Offense $25 
I

Second Offense $50 
I

License Transfer Fee $5 
I

** The above fees are added to the license fee. 
I



Department and ltem Description Duration/l ' '+ 2015 Fees (

EMS/Ambulance
re Reports

Expedited Service

Contracted Evenl $200.00 "*



ishall be placed on the tax roll for collection
as a special charge, along with an admin
fee.

Fire Calls $750.00 Wl State Statute Section 101.14
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Department and ltem Description

f"4!s, Recreation & Cemetery
Duration / Unit 2015 Fees

_1, O-r!i¡ance

Reference

Notes

::t:ntt" "t 
t:r1'n*lnhts: (includes perpetuatcale and maintenance)

õîJä3iî:ioii:1ff'î;å"ìi i lzoono

1 
nàl ôost tweexaayg4wgérenos4Èol ioays¡

Greenwood- new section only

:Ï::*" :ee]oratlcrrleopelings 
netween ^ro¿ffi;.ïl#il*Lji l

$100.00

g¿oo.oo

ssoo,ooCremations

]RICE OF EXCAVATION
Work directly with

funeral home

CITY FACILITY RENTAL FEES 3.20

Auditorium
Public Non-Profit Use

Business Hours=BH /
Non-Business Hours=NB

$30/BH;$60/NBper Day

Public Profit Use

Private Non-Profìt Use
Private Profit Use
Damagò Deposit

per Day
péiDäy 

-
pe¡ Day 

.
per event

$36/BH; $72lNB
$60/8H;$ìzolÑB
$78lBtl; $156/NB

$60 In áooìiion to Reñtal Rates
Common Council Chambers

Public Non-Profit Use
Public Profit Use

Private Non-Profit Use

pei-óäy_
perDay
per Day

$12lBH, $24lNB
$18/BH;$36/NB

$30/BH; $60/NB
Private Profit Use per Day $48/BH;$96/NB
Damage Deposit per event $30 ln addition to Rental Rates

Senior Center
Public Non-Profit Use per Day S12|BH: S24lNB

Public Profit Use per Day $18/BH;$36/NB
Private Non-Profit Use per Day $30/BH:$60/NB

Private Profìt Use
Damage Deposit i

pe1 Day
per event

$48/BH;$96/NB
$30 ln addition to Rental Rates

3ANICELLATION POLICY
It¡tore iñãñ2 weet<ã not¡ce Return all but 10% of deposit
Less than-2 weeks not¡ce 25o/o of all fees will be withhelii-

PARK SHELTER RESERVATION FEES
cRGE sHELTens 

Legion park Art Hatt& Large shetter (1s0-t00 peopte) 
pe- -

MALI 'HELTERS n-- day
Legion Park Small Shelter (¿-O iáOteslSO-35 people)

$75.00

- 
$so.oo

Leqion Park Small Shelter (4-6 tables/30-35 people)





Department and ltem Description Duration / Unit 2015 Fees Ordinance Notes__. -- :..- - --: .__ _ì.- - . __

l4ks, Recreation & Cemetery
l-!ATIE_v! L .LE FAM I LY AQUAÏG

RENTAL

PASSES

CENTER

-lResident tfì¡.!:" 
iResident (NR)

On orBefore fWai 30,t0ß
Youth-lnd¡vidua! (5 & Under) per person $27lR; $41lNR

Youth lndividuál1O-ta¡ 
- -per person $SO¡n; SZSIñn _ _ -Ãduli ¡ñãluüi¿uár (rs-söll -peipèrson 

$s5/R; SasiNn
ô^-t^-,--'.-,r.-^, rÄ^.' -: - - - ;-^,^'^--,..:: '

_, ____- sq¡¡of nolvrdr¡el_(0-91),f__p9lp_ep9!_ _, _ $99Ei$¿ZruB _ l____r_

, lfterMay 30,2013

. Youth tndividuat (5 & U!g"r) per pelqgn $30/R; $q1{tR
Youth lndividual (6-18) _ per person $60/R; $85/NR

4i+li:ii"llllilli:?ì - -g?:!:r::: . --$^u^ull $^$"n-',/.s --
_rili! (? 4oy]!q Ê go to + clrll{çaçgidins as a family in t!e_sam,e.homel pe{el!v__ $!18/R; $178/NR 

l

Additional Children for Family Pass , per person $15

Youth (6-18) per person $g

4ãuit¡o so)l þqr. eqol- i $4
seq!o1(60!) I pe¡ persg! I $9
Night Swim 1 per person $2 6: 1 5pm-8: 1 Spm Monday-Friday

PROGRAMS/LESSONS

,o19r B_elore May!0,_20rq_] _ __ _|__ i

vqy!!úq¡yidua!(5 & Under) j per person $27lR; S4tiñn -- l-__

per person/

SwimmingLegsgnsl__ session
l---.;;;;^;;^/ ---r

per person/

Adaptive Swim Lessons s_e:1ol_ 
_

Adult Swim Lessons session

$35/10-Class Punch
p_er person pard or $4 DroP-ln_
per person i gzo

During Open Swim; Use of Shade
Structure; 15 Admissions; Carry-lns
PermittedRTI-' / PARTIES $50



Department and ltem Description

PäÏkS; Rêiiêâtion & Cemetery
]_pyr',on lu¡j!_j

_ _ _ _ _ 9,e 1ls_t_9¡lttlcLie!Þelr ]__aertse!t
Coed Sand Volleyball per team $1S0' i- a ^ ;- ;'; -.;lWomeñE SanO VotteyOatt- _ ó-"_ftg"r -$tSO-

womenJVãtevnäll -peñeam _-l-$?5- 
-- 

_ l- __
$30 ($3 drop-in)/R $45

sarurday preschootwo*irrôpd- 

- 

--$isln-rgs0/NR i-

YNR



Department and ltem Description
t-

Notes
länning & DeVelopment

-l



. Department and ltem Description 9!¡ation/tr-'+
,v 2015 Fees Ordinance Reference Notes

\ccident Rèports
RES 11-17

Acddent Report - Reportable MV 4000

Accident Report - Non-Reportable

1-I EaCn

I Per Page

$0.00

$0.25

Each $15.00 Cost Recovery Basis

liepatch 4udio Rgcord¡ngs Each $15.00
r,j¿w¡WWËfrffiEqUF{þ¡ülI4f¡g

Cost Recovery Basis
)uBlicatinö Coets Per Page $0.25 RES 1t-L7
:ingerprihting

eñäpter3 --
Resident Per Gard $24.00 3.38

Non-Resident Per Card s24.00 3.38
.agqg 

; ehãiltet39
lmpounded Vehicle Storage Per Day $10 59.11

Abandoned Vehicle Administrative Fee Per Vehicle $30 J9.14

ü9!oqoph"
CD Each $15.00 Cost Recovery Basis

Postage l AeÍuâl Cost 3,39 I
I



or Access

Department and ltem Description

Public Works| : Public Works Rererence

lDriveway or Access Permit
| -- curbcut 

-Þern[pìicatioñ - s¿o.oì - $+om¡nöi$+0/h--õur 
- - - -

1 ,.' ... '.

lË.o"iän Gontrôland siormwater'Management Permits r N/A - see Building permitslr,*
B! S l'Éof-Way -_!ry;avati on

Ño fee - ¡ust reirnOurse City actuã

-o-pe!-C-yt 

!qveqe{] o-e¡,opgqcut ] .See Notes tcosts to repair
Street Excavation Permit

_ Permit Fee $30.00 4.11 Þlus t¡meãnO matôi¡als_--'+___ _ ____ r, :_.Bond *See Notes $5,000 bond:l':. .'.. .-

{lp*il"-"ryeryqyal_ _ _ _ !--.-..-.----

r ilß1""";J?"i:t1ii"J:ffJlxff'
amount not paid within 30 days

Per ParcerAdmin l:l: 
'::::;lï::*::,'1il?Jïlsnow Removati i";_ 

- I $20 00___ __,1,0e _11__
l- 

- - - 
| 

--ihe 6ãis ¡n aoo¡t¡on tõcontractor
charge approved by Council. Any
amount not paid within 30 days
,shall bear interest at the rate of

i Per Parcel n¿min ] ] "ne 
percent per month until fully

lce & Packed snow Removat Fee I Szo.oo 4.09 lpaid
.i :.' ...' '1. :
Recyling Bins i So.oo i

i',. . .'. - ..:: "

l!q4os=fry-"_"_9e_ _ __ ,_]_ f___ _f___ jeç¡¡ rfre4z
-fne 

iee is ¡n aO¿¡t¡on to contraclor
charge approved by Council. Any

I amount not paid within 30 days

i i Per Parcern¿,in ] :i:'i::ilii::i::,ii:ilïl,
I

Noxious weeds Removall Fee I s+o.oo 5.01 paid'

Duration/Unit

Per Parcel Admin

l

N/A - See Building Permits

Eis!L9¡¡l.t_ - E x.c¡vatlgl
ú Fee +rst reirnburse City actuãt

-O-pe!-C-yt 

!qveqe{] O-e¡,opgqcut *See Notes tcosts to repair
Street Excavation PermitStreet Excävation Permit I -'-

_ Permit Fee $30.00 4.11 
I;--;i--_ - ----l-*-:-- 4.11 lÞlu-s t¡mä an¿ tglqlats_

*See Notes - 
i$s,obo nõBond *See Notes

e,y qF
The fee is ¡n aOO¡t¡oñ to contiãctor
charge approved by Council. Any
amount not paid within 30 days
shall bear interest at the rate of
one percent per month until fully

Snow Removali Fee I $20 00___ __ {,0e _j_:__--Th-e tããis ¡n aOO¡t¡on to

$6.00

charge approved by Cou
amount not paid within 3
,shall bear interest at the
one percent per month u

rpaid.

i Per Parcel Admin

Noxious Weeds Removal I Fee

lFee as of 51811

l--- ---- 
-fne 

iee ¡s ¡n aO¿¡tion to contraclo{

:H::,iiï:iJ"?,i.e,"i
shall bear interest at the
one percent per month r.

$40.00 5.01 paid.


